LAW OFFICES OF DAVID C. MCGRAIL
676A Ninth Avenue #211

New York, New York 10036

Telephone: (646) 290-6496

Facsimile: (646) 224-8377

David C. McGrail, Esq. (DM 3904)

-and-

CHOATE HALL & STEWART, LLP
Two International Place

Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: (617) 248-5000
Facsimile: (617) 248-4000

Douglas R. Gooding, Esq.

Eleanor P. Williams, Esq.

Attorneys for Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

)
In re: ) Chapter 11
)
MARK IV INDUSTRIES, INC., et al., ) Case No.: 09-12795 (SMB)
)
Debtors. ) Jointly Administered
)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Objection of Liberty Mutual
Insurance Company to (I) Confirmation of the First Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization of
Mark IV Industries, Inc. and Its Affiliated Debtors and Debtors-In-Possession and (II) Proposed
Rejection of Certain Settlement Agreement Identified on Plan Exhibit O was served on the
parties on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit 1 in the manner set forth thereon, and to the

parties on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit 2 via electronic mail on September 15, 2009,



Dated: September 16, 2009
s/ David C. McGrail

David C. McGrail



EXHIBIT 1

The Office of the United States Trustee
33 Whitehall Street

21st Floor

New York, NY 10004

Attn: Paul Schwartzberg, Esq.

Via Hand Delivery (9/16)

Jenette A. Barrow-Bosshart

Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.

230 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10169

Fax: (917) 368-7139

Via Hand Delivery (9/16), Email (9/15), and Facsimile (9/15)

Scott Hazen

Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.
230 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10169

Fax: (917) 368-7139

Via Email (9/15) and Facsimile (9/15)

J. Eric Ivester

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meager & Flom LLP
155 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 2700

Chicago, Ill. 60606-1720

Fax: (312) 407-8510

Via Email (9/15) and Facsimile (9/15)

Matthew Murphy

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meager & Flom LLP
155 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 2700

Chicago, Ill. 60606-1720

Fax: (312) 407-8604

Via Email (9/15) and Facsimile (9/15)

Jay Goffman

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meager & Flom LLP

Four Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Fax: (917) 777-2120

Via Hand Delivery (9/16), Email (9/15), and Facsimile (9/15)



Steven Fuhrman

Simpson Thatcher & Bartlett LLP

425 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017

Fax: (212) 455-2502

Via Hand Delivery (9/16), Email (9/15), and Facsimile (9/15)
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David McGrail

From: nysbinfo@nysb.uscourts.gov

Sent:  Tuesday, September 15, 2009 3:09 PM
To: courtmail@nysb.uscourts.gov

Subject: 09-12795-smb Objection

#***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS#*** Judicial Conference of the United States
policy permits attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to
receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if receipt is required
by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later
charges, download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the
referenced document is a transcript, the free copy and 30-page limit do not apply.

U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Southern District of New York

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was received from David C. McGrail entered on 9/15/2009 at 3:09 PM
and filed on 9/15/2009
Case Name: Mark IV Industries, Inc.

Case Number: 09-12795-smb
Document Number: 482

Docket Text:

Objection of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company to (I) Confirmation of the First Amended Joint
Plan of Reorganization of Mark IV Industries, Inc. and its Affiliated Debtors and Debtors-in-
Possession and (II) Proposed Rejection of Certain Settlement Agreement Identified on Plan
Exhibit O (related document(s)[374]) filed by David C. McGrail on behalf of Liberty Mutual
Insurance Company. (Attachments: # (1) Exhibit A# (2) Exhibit B) (McGrail, David)

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:C:\fakepath\Microsoft Word - Liberty Mutual _ Mark IV Limited Objection
to First Amended Plan.pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP NYSBStamp_ID=842906028 [Date=9/15/2009] [FileNumber=8040589-0]
[a13bc743396edc99ba324714302b0f60ad9a4e883dd96b37030e7713b9b8ca494610d
15f1£c29d9db95b52b6554b6d099a57447bc8ef73a5d1a763a29¢713418]]

Document description: Exhibit A

Original filename:C:\fakepath\ExA.pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP NYSBStamp_ID=842906028 [Date=9/15/2009] [FileNumber=8040589-1]
[1cfbd61b3540bb4f10a959a4b3ca08422a33e35eb72ac476365¢7a86290157b39ab9
6ba687¢03dfb6c4413¢309509226b3a045532ac8869373¢7cfobe3c9216]]

Document description:Exhibit B

Original filename:C:\fakepath\ExhibitB.pdf

9/16/2009



Page 2 of 8

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP NYSBStamp_ID=842906028 [Date=9/15/2009] [FileNumber=8040589-2]
[64ef5aab93a3a63eb8d29f57f50342f1 1ccc9198b4a6e7a3 cb4a87412b72fe8bldctc8
43d591b53d2d96d38e9dec8f6db0afi6011f23b56b6alb06d7e40c9e887]]

09-12795-smb Notice will be electronically mailed to:

David B. Aaronson on behalf of Interested Party OneBeacon Insurance Company
david.aaronson@dbr.com

Alison D. Bauer on behalf of Creditor New Flyer Industries Inc.
abauer@torys.com, tmartin@torys.com

Stuart E. Bernsen on behalf of Creditor PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY COPRORATION
bernsen.stuart@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov

Scott Howard Bernstein on behalf of Creditor Norvell Electronics, Inc.
sbernstein@hunton.com

William J. Brown on behalf of Creditor HSBC Bank USA, National Association
wbrown@phillipslytle.com

Stefano Calogero on behalf of Unknown Allstate Insurance Company
scalogero@cuyler.com, dmcgeary@cuyler.com

Babette A. Ceccotti on behalf of Creditor International Union, UAW
beeccotti@cwsny.com, ecfl@cwsny.com

Omar-John C. Chavez on behalf of Unknown Utica Mutual Insurance Company
ochavez@smithstratton.com

Marvin E. Clements on behalf of Creditor Tennessee Department of Revenue
agbanknewyork@ag.tn.gov

Gregory J. Coffey on behalf of Unknown Coffey & Associates
gjic@coffeylaw.com

Judith Lynne Cohen on behalf of Creditor New York State Department Of Taxation And Finance
judith_cohen@tax.state.ny.us

Michael G. Cruse on behalf of Creditor Health Alliance Plan
mcruse(@wnj.com, hziegler@wnj.com

Colin Thomas Darke on behalf of Interested Party Cadillac Rubber & Plastics, Inc., d/b/a Avon

Automotive
cdarke@bodmanllp.com

Daniel D. Doyle on behalf of Creditor St. Clair Die Casting LLC
ddoyle@spencerfane.com, keollier@spencerfane.com;ssidebottom@spencerfane.com

Stephen Vincent Falanga on behalf of Unknown Transportation Insurance Company, Continental
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Casualty Company, Columbia Casualty Company, Continental Insurance Company as successor by
merger to the Fidelity & Casualty Company of NY, and any other
sfalanga@connellfoley.com

Alan Morris Feld on behalf of Creditor Kawasaki Rail Car, Inc.
afeld@manatt.com

Jay B. Feldman on behalf of Unknown New Jersey Turnpike Authority
jfeldman@wilentz.com

W. Wallace Finlator on behalf of Creditor Superfund Section of the North Carolina Division of Waste
Management
wfinlat@ncdoj.gov

Peter B. Foster on behalf of Creditor Wells Fargo Financial Leasing, Inc.
pfoster@foster-wolkind.com

Mark A. Frankel on behalf of Creditor Troy Industrial LLC
mfrankel@bfklaw.com;mark_frankel@yahoo.com

Steve Mark Fuhrman on behalf of Creditor PMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
sfuhrman@stblaw.com

David M. Fusco on behalf of Creditor VEBA for Retirees of Dayco Waynesville
dfusco@smenlaw.com, dmfuscolaw(@yahoo.com

Jennifer A Gehrt on behalf of Unknown RREEF AMERICAN REIT I PORTFOLIO, L.P.
jgehrt@bglaw .net

Steven A. Ginther on behalf of Creditor Missouri Department of Revenue
sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov

Anthony F. Giuliano on behalf of Creditor Broach Bilt Manufacturing, Inc.
afg@pryormandelup.com

Jay M. Goffman on behalf of Debtor Aerospace Sub, Inc.
JGoffman@skadden.com, mmirkovi@skadden.com

Neil E. Herman on behalf of Creditor Fluid Routing Solutions Intermediate Holding Corp.
Nherman@morganlewis.com

Peter W. Ito on behalf of Creditor Bosch Security Systems, Inc.
pito@gordonrees.com, atafoya@gordonrees.com;mlydick@gordonrees.com

Karel S. Karpe on behalf of Creditor Pacific Employers Insurance Company, Century Indemnity
Company and International Insurance Company
karpek@whiteandwilliams.com, yoderj@whiteandwilliams.com

Robert J. Keach on behalf of Creditor Carlisle Power Transmission Product
rkeach@bernsteinshur.com, acummings@bernsteinshur.com
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Byron D. Kitchens on behalf of Unknown ABBOTT SIMES, APLC
bkitchens@abbott-simses.com, dbernos@abbott-simses.com

Julia S. Kreher on behalf of Other Prof. Hodgson Russ LLP
jkreher@hodgsonruss.com, pmacpher@hodgsonruss.com

Peter A. Lee on behalf of Unknown Carl Stiles
plee@blmhpc.com

Rachel Jeanne Lehr on behalf of Interested Party State of New Jersey, Dept. of Env. Protection
rachel.lehr@dol.1ps.state.nj.us

Bruce S. Levine on behalf of Creditor United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy,
Allied Industrial and Service Workers International Union
blevine@cwsny.com, ecf{@cwsny.com

Alan E. Marder on behalf of Creditor Interwire Michigan, Inc.
lgomez@msek.com

Jil Mazer-Marino on behalf of Creditor Interwire Michigan, Inc.
jmazermarino@msek.com, kgiddens@msek.com

Lauren M. McEvoy on behalf of Other Prof. Thompson Hine LLP
Lauren.McEvoy@thompsonhine.com

David C. McGrail on behalf of Creditor Kurt Manufacturing Company, Inc.
dmcgrail@davidmegraillaw.com

Brian Meldrum on behalf of Creditor Ayrshire Electronics
bmeldrum(@stites.com

Richard M. Meth on behalf of Creditor South Carolina Electric & Gas Company and Public Service of
North Carolina, Inc.
msteen@daypitney.com

Charles T. Miers on behalf of Unknown ABBOTT SIMES, APLC
cmiers@abbott-simses.com, kredmond@abbott-simses.com

Angela Z. Miller on behalf of Creditor Koch Metal Spinning Co., Inc.
amiller@phillipslytle.com, jhahn@phillipslytle.com

Martin A. Mooney on behalf of Creditor Cab East, LLC
mmooney@deilylawfirm.com, tjohnson@deilylawfirm.com;bkecfactivitynotices@deilylawfirm.com

Ingrid S. Palermo on behalf of Creditor Gerald and Sandra Lippes Trust
ipalermo@bsk.com

Oscar N. Pinkas on behalf of Creditor Schaeffler Group USA Inc.
opinkas@sonnenschein.com

Michael H. Piper on behalf of Unknown Brookshire Bros.

9/16/2009
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mpiper@steffeslaw.com

Michael P. Pompeo on behalf of Creditor Travelers Indemity Company (f/k/a) The Aetna Casualty and
Surety Company
mpompeo@dbr.com

Constantine Pourakis on behalf of Interested Party Fireman's Fund Insurance Company
cp@stevenslee.com

Eric T. Ray on behalf of Creditor NV Energy
eray@balch.com

Andrea B. Schwartz on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee
andrea.b.schwartz@usdoj.gov

Jay A. Selcov on behalf of Unknown The Port Authority of New York and New Jersey
jselcov@panynj.gov

Robert Sidorsky on behalf of Creditor NSK Corporation
sidorsky@butzel.com

Sean C. Southard on behalf of Creditor Orange County Water District
ssouthard@klestadt.com

Michael T. Sucher on behalf of Creditor Ruta Supplies, Inc.
nylawyer@aol.com

James M. Sullivan on behalf of Creditor Quanta Resources Corporation
sullivan james@arentfox.com, constantino.nova@arentfox.com

Marc N. Swanson on behalf of Creditor Ford Motor Company
swansonm(@millercanfield.com

David T. Thuma on behalf of Unknown David Thuma
dthuma@thumawalker.com

Debra S. Turetsky on behalf of Interested Party General Electric Capital Coporation and NMHG
Financial Services, Inc.
dturetsky @reedsmith.com

Joseph J. Vitale on behalf of Creditor United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy,
Allied Industrial and Service Workers International Union
jvitale@cwsny.com

Wendy S. Walker on behalf of Creditor Honeywell International Inc.
wwalker@morganlewis.com

Elizabeth Weller on behalf of Creditor Tarrant County
dallas.bankruptcy @publicans.com

David B. Wheeler on behalf of Creditor South Carolina Electric & Gas Company and Public Service of

9/16/2009



North Carolina, Inc.
davidwheeler@mvalaw.com

09-12795-smb Notice will not be electronically mailed to:

Charles H. Abbott on behalf of Unknown Charles Abbott

Barbara C. Bostic
3627 Metamora Road
Metamora Road, MI 48455

Big Little Stores, Inc.,

b

Donald E. Bradley on behalf of Unknown Donald E. Bradley

2

Deborah J. Chadsey on behalf of Unknown Kavinoky Cook LLP
726 Exchange Street Suite 800,
Buffalo, NY 14210

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Claims Agent
(f/k/a Bankruptcy Services LLC)

757 Third Avenue, 3rd Floor

New York, NY 10017

www.bsillc.com

b

Michael T. Clancey on behalf of Creditor HBD/Thermoid, Inc.
HBD Industries, Inc.

5200 Upper Metro Place

Suite 110

Dublin, OH 43017-1372

Crew Distributing, Inc.

b

Charles De Saillian on behalf of Creditor New Mexico Environment Department
Assistant General Counsel

New Mexico Environment Department

P.O. Box 5469

Santa Fe, NM 87502

Mark G Degiacomo on behalf of Unknown WGBH Educational Foundation

Exxon Mobil Corporation

b

Freed Maxick & Battaglia, CPA, PC

9/16/2009
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